
BRADFORD MILLENNIUM WAY RELAY 25th JUNE 2017
Leg 1 Bingley to Oxenhope Leg 2 Oxenhope to Laycock Leg 3 Laycock to Silsden Leg 4 Silsden to Ilkley Leg 5 Ilkley to Bingley

Pos Team Team Name Category Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos
1 37 Wharfedale Men Open Christian Holmes L 01:22:46 3 Sam Watson L 01:03:26 2 Dave Kirkham L 00:53:54 1 Jonny Bradshaw L 01:05:02 1 Rob Furness L 01:17:05 4

Marc Sennett T 01:22:46 3 Ali Burns T 02:26:12 1 Harry Muir T 03:20:06 1 Fred Muir T 04:25:08 1 Dave Haygarth T 05:42:13 1
Gain/Loss 00:02:57 L 00:01:28 G 00:01:27 G 00:01:45 G 00:01:44 L

2 53 Bingley Men A Open Tim Midsley L 01:23:03 4 Ian Holmes L 01:03:12 1 Steve Carney L 00:59:14 6 Andy Peace L 01:07:58 4 Andy Jebb L 01:13:31 2
Tom Gomersall T 01:23:03 4 Andy Brown T 02:26:15 2 Andy Gibbons T 03:25:29 2 Martin Peace T 04:33:27 2 Ged Callan T 05:46:58 2
Gain/Loss 00:02:07 L 00:02:36 G 00:03:07 L 00:00:15 L 00:02:53 G

3 42 Ribble Valley Harriers Mixed Helen Glover L 01:23:37 6 Katie Walshaw L 01:06:16 3 Laura Richies L 00:57:11 2 Louisa Powell-Smith L 01:07:21 2 Caitlin Rice L 01:19:42 7
Nick Gaskell T 01:23:37 6 Will Smith T 02:29:53 3 Chris Barnes T 03:27:04 3 Stephen Hall T 04:34:25 3 Shaun Livesey T 05:54:07 3
Gain/Loss 00:01:01 L 00:00:53 G 00:00:05 G 00:01:45 G 00:01:43 L

4 1 Saltaire Striders Open A Open Martin Fillingham L 01:27:46 9 Ali Nash L 01:09:09 4 Steve Fowler L 00:58:47 4 Andy Brown L 01:07:29 3 Graham Corbett L 01:16:56 3
Simon Pass T 01:27:46 9 Matt Richardson T 02:36:55 6 Simon Themistocleus T 03:35:42 5 Tim Baldwin T 04:43:11 4 Carl Kernick T 06:00:07 4
Gain/Loss 00:03:46 L 00:00:51 L 00:00:32 L 00:02:48 G 00:02:22 G

5 19 Wakefield Harriers Men Open Adam Peers L 01:23:36 5 Stewart Knowles L 01:10:04 5 Craig Heppenstall L 00:59:03 5 Jeremy Frain L 01:14:21 10 Chris Ward L 01:17:13 5
Ben Butler T 01:23:36 5 Ross Penny T 02:33:40 4 Chris Hunter T 03:32:43 4 Craig Davidson T 04:47:04 5 Stephen Tilford T 06:04:17 5
Gain/Loss 00:01:22 G 00:00:59 L 00:00:08 L 00:03:16 L 00:03:00 G

6 5 Horsforth Harriers Men A Open Paul Gidlow L 01:25:49 7 Steve Large L 01:15:54 8 Martin Critchley L 01:03:15 9 Phil Boynton L 01:12:39 8 Ciaron Forde L 01:13:23 1
Neil Burton T 01:25:49 7 Nathan Crossley T 02:41:43 8 Reece Milton T 03:44:58 9 Chris Roebuck T 04:57:37 8 Mark Smith T 06:11:00 6
Gain/Loss 00:00:43 G 00:05:32 L 00:03:15 L 00:00:15 L 00:08:19 G

7 25 Keighley Men A Open Shain Wilkinson L 01:30:10 13 Dave Evans L 01:12:31 7 Mark Gvero L 00:58:27 3 Scott Bairstow L 01:09:55 5 Stu Walton L 01:20:18 9
George Dennis T 01:30:10 13 Tony Booth T 02:42:41 10 JP Hopkinson T 03:41:08 6 Chris Loftus T 04:51:03 6 Ben Timbers T 06:11:21 7
Gain/Loss 00:03:33 L 00:02:05 L 00:01:37 G 00:02:33 G 00:01:28 G

8 51 Barlick Vets Vets Ian Livesey L 01:17:44 1 Pete Beresford L 01:20:57 14 Ben Hoyle L 01:02:31 7 Lee Edwards L 01:11:26 7 Ian Beresford L 01:20:01 8
Julian Hood T 01:17:44 1 John Boothman T 02:38:41 7 Paul Elcock T 03:41:12 7 Nicholas Kendall T 04:52:38 7 Ian Cocks T 06:12:39 8
Gain/Loss 00:09:11 G 00:10:17 L 00:02:15 L 00:01:17 G 00:02:03 G

9 9 Baildon Bananas Open Gareth Holme L 01:31:31 16 Lee Kaznowski L 01:20:02 12 Chris Burke L 01:02:49 8 Andy Robinson L 01:14:56 11 Michael Malyon L 01:20:49 10
Jeff Singleton T 01:31:31 16 John McNiffe T 02:51:33 13 Paul Dennison T 03:54:22 11 Greg Edgeley T 05:09:18 10 Quentin Lewis T 06:30:07 9
Gain/Loss 00:00:31 L 00:06:03 L 00:00:17 G 00:01:12 G 00:05:05 G

10 43 Pudsey Pacers Open James Boxell L 01:19:05 2 Paul Gaile L 01:16:51 9 John Marshall L 01:06:03 12 Steve Boom L 01:19:50 14 Richard Allen L 01:30:17 16
Matthew Livesey T 01:19:05 2 Robert Samuels T 02:35:56 5 Suzanne Sharman T 03:41:59 8 Oliver Roberts T 05:01:49 9 James Pickles T 06:32:06 10
Gain/Loss 00:12:23 G 00:02:29 L 00:02:38 L 00:03:19 L 00:03:56 L

11 30 Otley Black & Whites Open Gary Johnson L 01:26:58 8 Steve Robinson L 01:21:51 15 Shane Ewen L 01:06:29 14 Andy Webster L 01:27:30 29 Tom Paget L 01:24:46 13
Tom Lynch T 01:26:58 8 Stephen Boddy T 02:48:49 12 Tom Pomfrett T 03:55:18 12 Christian Hosker T 05:22:48 13 Andrew Robertshaw T 06:47:34 11
Gain/Loss 00:08:06 G 00:04:33 L 00:00:34 L 00:07:58 L 00:04:59 G

12 50 York Knavesmire Harriers Open Tom Ratcliffe L 01:31:00 15 Nik Tarrega L 01:22:04 16 Graham Gill L 01:07:51 16 Chris Roberts L 01:11:06 6 Darren Hendley L 01:38:21 30
Sam Allin T 01:31:00 15 Rich Tarrega T 02:53:04 14 Phil Chapman T 04:00:55 13 Giles Hawking T 05:12:01 12 Stewart Creasey T 06:50:22 12
Gain/Loss 00:04:43 G 00:04:15 L 00:01:29 L 00:08:59 G 00:07:59 L

13 39 Accrington Road Runners Vets Graham Morris L 01:30:08 12 Glen Goodwin L 01:12:17 6 Neil Thompson L 01:07:41 15 Martin Bland L 01:21:02 17 Paul Calverley L 01:39:45 34
Phil Doran T 01:30:08 12 Martin King T 02:42:25 9 Paul Wickham T 03:50:06 10 Chris Halstead T 05:11:08 11 Steve Mercer T 06:50:53 13
Gain/Loss 00:05:43 G 00:05:38 G 00:01:14 L 00:00:51 L 00:09:16 L

14 46 Bingley Babes Ladies Ruth Thackray L 01:35:41 22 Sarah Flaherty L 01:24:08 21 Becky Weight L 01:09:27 18 Shona Stone L 01:23:44 21 Jo Buckley L 01:31:30 17
Ellie Kitchen T 01:35:41 22 Polly Green T 02:59:49 19 Marisl Carrera Vivar T 04:09:16 15 Sarah Dewhirst T 05:33:00 15 Ledley Watson T 07:04:30 14
Gain/Loss 00:03:20 G 00:03:38 L 00:00:47 L 00:00:54 L 00:01:59 G

15 23 Stainland Lions A Mixed Lindsey Oldfield L 01:32:27 17 Rebecca Butler L 01:26:11 24 Amanda Zita L 01:10:41 20 Suzanne Patterson L 01:24:55 23 Danielle Hirst L 01:36:39 25
Paul Senior T 01:32:27 17 Andrew Earnshaw T 02:58:38 18 Sean Thompson T 04:09:19 16 Damien Pearson T 05:34:14 16 Leon Severn T 07:10:53 15
Gain/Loss 00:08:03 G 00:04:28 L 00:01:00 L 00:00:50 L 00:01:46 L

16 32 Skyrac Mixed Nunio Cesar De S L 01:34:13 20 Darren Parker L 01:23:17 18 Ian Cotton L 01:20:27 38 Mark Beaumont L 01:29:53 33 David Stoneman L 01:24:04 12
Jane McCarthy T 01:34:13 20 Jane Halloran T 02:57:30 17 Amy Francis T 04:17:57 20 Sarah Morley T 05:47:50 24 Rebecca Cesar de Sa T 07:11:54 16
Gain/Loss 00:06:32 G 00:01:22 L 00:10:36 L 00:05:36 L 00:11:02 G

17 21 Wakefield Harriers Veterans Vets Mark Whitehouse L 01:47:39 32 Peter Gooding L 01:28:40 26 Ian Shipley L 01:04:39 11 Richard West L 01:22:51 19 Barrie Wain L 01:29:59 15
Craig Orr T 01:47:39 32 Stephen Wilkinson T 03:16:19 27 Hugh Allen T 04:20:58 22 Paul Lycett T 05:43:49 20 David Brooke T 07:13:48 17
Gain/Loss 00:06:28 L 00:06:24 L 00:05:31 G 00:01:48 G 00:05:32 G

18 7 Horsforth Harriers Ladies A Ladies Aiveen Smith L 01:36:06 23 Lindsey Clegg L 01:19:03 11 Jane Webster L 01:12:33 23 Caroline Thomas L 01:27:20 28 Becky Lawrence L 01:38:51 31
Aisling Wall T 01:36:06 23 Liz Huby T 02:55:09 16 Bev Hurst T 04:07:42 14 Nidia Veitch T 05:35:02 17 Angie Pattinson T 07:13:53 18
Gain/Loss 00:05:06 G 00:03:14 G 00:02:22 L 00:02:40 L 00:03:18 L

19 2 Saltaire Striders Mixed Mixed Jen Willingham L 01:43:17 27 Louise Nash L 01:26:44 25 Amanda Bellwood L 01:15:28 27 Bernie Bowden L 01:26:36 26 Rachel Boyd L 01:22:52 11
Matt Nowell T 01:43:17 27 John Singh T 03:10:01 23 Tim Bellwood T 04:25:29 25 Ian Jenkins T 05:52:05 25 Simon Frazer T 07:14:57 19
Gain/Loss 00:01:50 L 00:04:15 L 00:05:07 L 00:01:43 L 00:12:55 G

20 11 Skipton A Open Tim Chadwick L 01:28:30 10 Ben Davies L 01:20:16 13 Derek Ives L 01:23:13 41 Jayne Butterworth L 01:25:49 25 Ann-Marie Bulcock L 01:37:11 27
Gavin Smith T 01:28:30 10 Neil Maloney T 02:48:46 11 Ricky Johnson T 04:11:59 17 Mel Ives T 05:37:48 18 John Harrison T 07:14:59 20
Gain/Loss 00:12:58 G 00:02:14 G 00:12:52 L 00:00:56 L 00:01:24 L



21 13 Valley Striders AC Vets Open Graham Jones L 01:46:00 29 John Wallace L 01:34:14 34 Steph Gledhill L 01:19:14 35 Paul Smith L 01:17:52 12 Daryl Hibberd L 01:19:13 6
Sean Fitzgerald T 01:46:00 29 John Hussey T 03:20:14 31 Liz Reddington T 04:39:28 30 Richard Irvine T 05:57:20 26 Matt Hallam T 07:16:33 21
Gain/Loss 00:04:10 L 00:11:27 L 00:08:38 L 00:07:20 G 00:16:55 G

22 54 Bingley Men B Open Robbie Williams L 01:35:08 21 Dave Stephenson L 01:39:52 39 Jamie Robinson L 01:06:15 13 Myles Talbot L 01:23:32 20 James Senior L 01:33:04 18
Will Duggan T 01:35:08 21 Ian Ferguson T 03:15:00 26 Steve Firth T 04:21:15 23 Jason Beckett T 05:44:47 21 Greg Trusselle T 07:17:51 22
Gain/Loss 00:07:00 G 00:16:50 L 00:04:34 G 00:01:55 G 00:03:21 G

23 48 Idle Open Donna Edmondson L 01:45:14 28 L 01:17:40 10 L 01:10:54 21 L 01:33:00 36 L 01:35:41 24
Mario Barbosa T 01:45:14 28 T 03:02:54 20 T 04:13:48 19 T 05:46:48 22 T 07:22:29 23
Gain/Loss 00:02:01 L 00:06:15 G 00:00:40 G 00:06:39 L 00:01:45 G

24 15 Blackburn Road Runners Men Open Jason Cook L 01:30:51 14 Jason Rippingale L 01:22:44 17 Andrew Oates L 01:19:12 33 Matt Wales L 01:18:48 13 Jeff Whitfield L 01:52:43 45
Dave Almond T 01:30:51 14 Michael Goodliffe T 02:53:35 15 Terry Beardsworth T 04:12:47 18 Lee Denton T 05:31:35 14 Dave Short T 07:24:18 24
Gain/Loss 00:12:47 G 00:01:32 G 00:07:20 L 00:07:54 G 00:14:53 L

25 26 Keighley Ladies A Ladies Tizz Woffenden L 01:40:00 26 Hinda Hardaker L 01:23:52 20 Lorna Hubbard L 01:17:41 31 Sara Abbott L 01:25:34 24 Amanda Sterling L 01:39:41 33
Angela Paxton T 01:40:00 26 Sarah Jane O'Sulliv T 03:03:52 21 Kayleigh Fish T 04:21:33 24 Sue Straw T 05:47:07 23 Camille Askins T 07:26:48 25
Gain/Loss 00:04:13 G 00:00:52 G 00:05:25 L 00:01:38 G 00:01:18 L

26 38 Accrington Ladies Ladies Debbie Gowans L 01:36:49 24 Lisa Boyle L 01:37:37 38 Michele Baker L 01:14:09 25 Kaye Callaghan L 01:31:54 35 Catherine Derbyshire L 01:37:45 28
Sarah Ridehalgh T 01:36:49 24 Laura Hudson T 03:14:26 25 Carole Morris T 04:28:35 26 Katherine Gregson T 06:00:29 28 Lisa Parker T 07:38:14 26
Gain/Loss 00:10:04 G 00:10:43 L 00:00:02 L 00:02:29 L 00:03:09 G

27 22 Wharfedale Ladies A Ladies Anne Milner L 02:05:42 47 Emma Dodd L 01:23:32 19 Fiona Raby L 01:12:45 24 Monica Padilla L 01:19:59 15 Katherine Kirkham L 01:36:57 26
Helen Shaw T 02:05:42 47 Jean Powell T 03:29:14 35 Clare Pearson T 04:41:59 31 Judy Howells T 06:01:58 29 Louisa Pickles T 07:38:55 27
Gain/Loss 00:18:39 L 00:03:30 G 00:01:29 G 00:09:34 G 00:04:06 G

28 36 Chapel Allerton A Open Chris Easton L 01:32:57 19 Steve Taylor L 01:31:01 29 Matt Roberts L 01:15:47 28 David Allison L 01:20:13 16 Denise McGeachy L 02:00:31 51
Jonny Yates T 01:32:57 19 Adam Sutcliffe T 03:03:58 22 Rob Calver T 04:19:45 21 Alex Fox T 05:39:58 19 Jas Nahl T 07:40:29 28
Gain/Loss 00:14:28 G 00:03:41 L 00:01:18 L 00:09:39 G 00:19:07 L

29 28 Keighley Vets A Vets Gary Champan L 01:39:19 25 Alan Turner L 01:42:15 41 Simon Wheeler L 01:09:28 19 Matt House L 01:26:37 27 Russ Aydon Butler L 01:43:44 38
Pete Lloyd T 01:39:19 25 Anand Raval T 03:21:34 32 Russ Fairhurst T 04:31:02 27 Richard Taylor T 05:57:39 27 Rick Harwood T 07:41:23 29
Gain/Loss 00:08:18 G 00:14:45 L 00:05:09 G 00:03:25 G 00:02:08 L

30 49 Barlick Fell Runners Mixed Hannah Newbold L 01:54:03 39 Scott McCredie L 01:25:23 22 Karen Naylor L 01:16:39 29 Heather Driver L 01:28:04 30 Scott Boardman L 01:38:01 29
Andrew Chew T 01:54:03 39 Paula Cullen T 03:19:26 30 Danny Butterworth T 04:36:05 28 James Fent T 06:04:09 30 Hannah Watson T 07:42:10 30
Gain/Loss 00:06:15 L 00:02:16 G 00:01:54 L 00:02:07 G 00:03:45 G

31 20 Wakefield Harriers Mixed Mixed Rosie Boughton L 01:53:53 38 Emma Pearson L 01:42:39 42 Hayley Newbound L 01:09:11 17 Joanne Bitcliffe L 01:28:32 31 Alex Potter L 01:29:21 14
Tony White T 01:53:53 38 Michael Page T 03:36:32 42 Andrew Nicholson T 04:45:43 34 Jonathan Stokoe T 06:14:15 34 Martin Holding T 07:43:36 31
Gain/Loss 00:05:45 L 00:14:44 L 00:05:48 G 00:01:56 G 00:12:44 G

32 14 Valley Striders AC Ladies Ladies Myra Jones L 01:53:18 37 Liz Wood L 01:36:43 37 Rachel Bentley L 01:12:14 22 Hannah Corne L 01:28:35 32 Rachel Mackie L 01:33:10 19
Sue Sunderland T 01:53:18 37 Carmel Barker T 03:30:01 36 Louise Cazan T 04:42:15 32 Amanda Seims T 06:10:50 32 Sarah Grant T 07:44:00 32
Gain/Loss 00:05:04 L 00:08:43 L 00:02:49 G 00:01:58 G 00:09:01 G

33 24 Stainland Lions B Open Andy Baird L 01:46:40 30 Gerry Banham L 01:30:43 28 Joanne Kitcher L 01:19:13 34 Andrew Falkingbridge L 01:36:20 38 Richard Crombie L 01:34:22 22
James Penson T 01:46:40 30 Paul Patrick T 03:17:23 28 Rikki Hammond T 04:36:36 29 Clayton Cutter T 06:12:56 33 Kevin Jaggar T 07:47:18 33
Gain/Loss 00:02:20 G 00:02:06 L 00:03:38 L 00:05:08 L 00:08:32 G

34 6 Horsforth Harriers Men B Open Martin McCleave L 01:48:13 33 Ron Tavener L 01:25:31 23 Jim Hopkinson L 01:29:37 46 Mark Smith L 01:22:34 18 Martin Coates L 01:45:38 40
Phil McGeever T 01:48:13 33 James Mangeolles T 03:13:44 24 Ian Taylor T 04:43:21 33 Gareth De Roux T 06:05:55 31 Keith Park T 07:51:33 34
Gain/Loss 00:01:47 G 00:03:55 G 00:13:21 L 00:09:27 G 00:01:48 L

35 44 Pudsey Pacers Vets Tony Mawson L 01:53:03 36 Paula Bradshaw L 01:40:01 40 Dianne Wood L 01:17:18 30 David Cooper L 01:36:44 39 Rob Dixon L 01:34:43 23
Garry Leedham T 01:53:03 36 Dveirel Kovalsky G T 03:33:04 39 Lisa Heath T 04:50:22 36 Sharon Hauge T 06:27:06 35 Ben Mason T 08:01:49 35
Gain/Loss 00:00:40 L 00:08:38 L 00:00:38 G 00:02:42 L 00:11:23 G

36 4 Saltaire Striders Open B Open Graham Terry L 01:47:00 31 Martin Love L 01:31:11 30 Claire Thaper L 01:43:15 53 Alun Griffiths L 01:43:42 46 Gary Western L 01:39:02 32
Loris Dell'Amico T 01:47:00 31 Alan Douglas T 03:18:11 29 Liz Hamilton T 05:01:26 40 Tony Hart T 06:45:08 39 Jeremy Rix T 08:24:10 36
Gain/Loss 00:10:36 G 00:04:26 G 00:21:42 L 00:05:19 L 00:11:59 G

37 41 Accrington Road Runners Open Stephen Shackleto L 01:54:32 40 Michael Hartley L 01:36:11 36 Paul Dudbridge L 01:31:03 47 Paula Taylor L 01:41:12 43 Damian Fletcher L 01:42:30 36
Liam Modem T 01:54:32 40 Andrew Hollas T 03:30:43 37 Louise Stevenson T 05:01:46 41 Michael Leeming T 06:42:58 38 Fred Green T 08:25:28 37
Gain/Loss 00:03:22 G 00:00:19 L 00:09:18 L 00:02:34 L 00:08:48 G

38 45 Pudsey Pacers Open William Overton L 02:00:42 44 Mandy Bannister L 01:33:58 33 Michael Liversidge L 01:17:52 32 Nick Greenwood L 01:49:57 49 Martin Bullock L 01:46:57 41
Stephen Pattison T 02:00:42 44 Emma Robinson T 03:34:40 40 Mark Smith T 04:52:32 38 Adrian Martin T 06:42:29 37 Andrew Walker T 08:29:26 38
Gain/Loss 00:01:52 L 00:02:39 G 00:04:32 G 00:10:32 L 00:05:14 G

39 55 Kirkstall Harriers Open Jason Buckley L 01:29:56 11 Chris Glover L 01:59:00 53 Alyson Glover L 01:21:51 39 Jemma Roe L 01:38:48 41 Rachel Kearns L 02:00:12 50
Chris Hudson T 01:29:56 11 Simon Boardman T 03:28:56 34 Sean O'Halloran T 04:50:47 37 Catherine James T 06:29:35 36 Karen Boardman T 08:29:47 39
Gain/Loss 00:28:59 G 00:22:19 L 00:00:36 G 00:00:41 G 00:07:57 L

40 33 Queensbury RC A Open Carl Heron L 01:32:41 18 Peter May L 02:57:19 55 Lynne Robinson L 01:03:22 10 Imran Asghar L 01:13:30 9 Richard Brook L 01:43:15 37
Emmot Parr-Galla T 01:32:41 18 Graham Rhodes T 04:30:00 52 Lee Shaw T 05:33:22 49 Chris Williams T 06:46:52 41 Chris Rushworth T 08:30:07 40
Gain/Loss 00:26:18 G 01:20:34 L 00:19:08 G 00:26:03 G 00:09:05 G

41 10 Baildon Biscuits Open Richard Lund L 01:52:17 35 Neil Fairburn L 01:35:02 35 Jules Potter L 01:20:20 37 Linda Carey L 01:58:29 53 Ian Ferris L 01:47:03 42
Steve Hargreaves T 01:52:17 35 Jim Eyre T 03:27:19 33 Geoff Perigo T 04:47:39 35 Kate Walter T 06:46:08 40 Alice Buttle T 08:33:11 41
Gain/Loss 00:07:25 G 00:02:17 G 00:02:40 G 00:18:20 L 00:05:57 G



42 27 Keighley Ladies B Ladies Donna Chester L 02:03:20 46 Maria Walker L 01:32:59 31 Diane MacDonald L 01:31:58 48 Rachel Lyles L 01:41:40 44 Catherine Mercer L 01:43:55 39
Hannah Yates T 02:03:20 46 Lynn Murphy T 03:36:19 41 Tina Cardamone T 05:08:17 42 Tracey Hodgson T 06:49:57 43 Emma Dooks T 08:33:52 42
Gain/Loss 00:03:28 L 00:04:28 G 00:08:51 L 00:01:23 L 00:09:14 G

43 8 Horsforth Harriers Ladies B Ladies Theresa Duckett L 01:58:35 41 Nicola Revill L 01:47:42 45 Cath Gray L 01:26:41 42 Serena Blackburn L 01:37:09 40 Tracy McGuigan L 01:48:24 43
Bev Elliott T 01:58:35 41 Naakesha Seth T 03:46:17 44 Jackie Ford T 05:12:58 43 Ruth Hodgson T 06:50:07 44 Joanna Shevlin T 08:38:31 43
Gain/Loss 00:02:22 G 00:09:22 L 00:02:49 L 00:04:02 G 00:05:47 G

44 16 Blackburn Road Runners Ladie Ladies Lisa Ingham L 01:59:44 43 Elizabeth Watton L 01:51:18 50 Jane Matthewman L 01:34:04 49 Jo Sharp L 01:44:22 47 Emma Wright L 01:33:24 20
Shirley Hargreave T 01:59:44 43 Kathryn Ashcroft-Ga T 03:51:02 46 Rowena Doherty T 05:25:06 46 Donna Cook T 07:09:28 45 Ellie Wright T 08:42:52 44
Gain/Loss 00:02:14 G 00:12:08 L 00:09:30 L 00:02:20 L 00:21:44 G

45 35 Chapel Allerton Ladies Ladies Kath Owen L 02:09:42 48 Lixxy Scott L 01:45:58 43 Carly Terry L 01:29:19 45 Emma Jackson L 01:24:03 22 Marie Leverton L 02:02:40 53
Madeleine Watson T 02:09:42 48 Bex Forster T 03:55:40 47 Donna Russell T 05:24:59 44 Jen Whiteman T 06:49:02 42 Samantha Booth T 08:51:42 45
Gain/Loss 00:05:41 L 00:05:08 L 00:03:19 L 00:19:43 G 00:05:35 L

46 31 Otley White & Blacks Open Neil Charlton L 01:49:42 34 Laura Hind L 01:50:42 48 Carmen Dojahn-Wood L 01:49:54 54 Caron Ralph L 01:43:09 45 Hugh Pearson L 01:40:39 35
Tamara Weatherhe T 01:49:42 34 Sara Richard T 03:40:24 43 Hannah Lupton T 05:30:18 48 Jackie Ackroyd T 07:13:27 46 Sara Elliott T 08:54:06 46
Gain/Loss 00:14:53 G 00:09:25 L 00:23:31 L 00:01:05 G 00:16:58 G

47 40 Accrington Road Runners Open Paul Corrigan L 02:02:57 45 Michael Coward L 01:29:27 27 Angela Terry L 01:22:59 40 Alison Wolstenholme L 02:32:22 55 Keith Robinson L 01:34:05 21
Ant Ridehalgh T 02:02:57 45 Mark Jackson T 03:32:24 38 Anmy Jackson T 04:55:23 39 Karen Figel T 07:27:45 51 David Sagar T 09:01:50 47
Gain/Loss 00:03:26 G 00:13:18 G 00:04:39 G 00:46:38 L 00:25:14 G

48 47 Bingley Belles Ladies Sami Lee L 02:19:18 50 Faye Firth L 01:49:27 47 Natalie Madgett L 01:34:45 50 Mari Johnson L 01:35:59 37 Jo Sutcliffe L 01:57:21 48
Alison Marks T 02:19:18 50 Jenny Woodward T 04:08:45 49 Becky Holmes T 05:43:30 51 Eleanor Brown T 07:19:29 47 Sophie Findlay T 09:16:50 48
Gain/Loss 00:09:25 L 00:03:51 L 00:04:41 L 00:12:41 G 00:05:16 G

49 3 Saltaire Striders Ladies Ladies Laura Richardson L 01:59:14 42 Mel Akeroyd L 01:50:45 49 Gillian Hyde L 01:35:01 51 Helen Love L 01:57:01 52 Jadine Smith L 01:59:24 49
Louise McGechea T 01:59:14 42 Helen Brant T 03:49:59 45 Denise Davis T 05:25:00 45 Jayne Hart T 07:22:01 50 Helen Western T 09:21:25 49
Gain/Loss 00:11:43 G 00:04:17 L 00:04:13 L 00:07:27 L 00:04:14 G

50 12 Skipton B Open James Kirkpatrick L 02:59:54 55 Stephen Hall L 01:33:52 32 Hilary Seward L 01:15:13 26 Hazel Ives L 01:31:43 34 Jan Smith L 02:02:05 52
Mike Teale T 02:59:54 55 Claire McKibben T 04:33:46 54 Jenny Wade T 05:48:59 52 Sue Marshall T 07:20:42 49 Victoria Wilson T 09:22:47 50
Gain/Loss 00:48:38 L 00:12:52 G 00:15:48 G 00:18:07 G 00:01:51 G

51 52 Wharfedale Ladies B Ladies Caroline Harrison L 02:21:15 51 Karen Brooks L 01:47:10 44 Jennifer Battersby L 01:19:55 36 Lucy Needham L 01:51:42 50 Diane Broadhead L 02:08:23 54
Dawn Denton T 02:21:15 51 Beth Gorman T 04:08:25 48 Jennifer Cowley T 05:28:20 47 Sarah Bright T 07:20:02 48 Karen Gorman T 09:28:25 51
Gain/Loss 00:08:40 L 00:00:38 G 00:12:01 G 00:00:46 L 00:03:13 L

52 29 Keighley Vets B Open Jane Sedgwick L 02:22:23 52 Paula Williams L 01:48:03 46 Adele Curtis L 01:29:12 44 Simon Chester L 01:56:43 51 Luisa Lauren L 01:55:32 47
Sue Redhead T 02:22:23 52 Jo Griffiths T 04:10:26 50 Sarah Meikle T 05:39:38 50 Paul King T 07:36:21 53 Gary Searby T 09:31:53 52
Gain/Loss 00:08:59 L 00:00:24 G 00:03:18 G 00:05:07 L 00:10:24 G

53 17 Blackburn Road Runners Vets A Vets Eileen Newman L 02:19:16 49 Joanne Weir L 01:56:54 52 Ashley Weir L 01:40:02 52 Adam Bateman L 01:39:13 42 Adam Holden L 02:10:29 55
Craig Wilkinson T 02:19:16 49 Debbie Bolton T 04:16:10 51 Claire Incutti T 05:56:12 53 Andrew Gardner T 07:35:25 52 Debbie Sturgess T 09:45:54 53
Gain/Loss 00:02:36 L 00:05:47 L 00:05:16 L 00:15:07 G 00:01:28 L

54 34 Queensbury Open Joe Fielder L 02:57:06 54 Phil Lickley L 01:53:07 51 Dan Moore L 01:27:41 43 Joanne Fortune L 01:49:44 48 Julie Hepworth L 01:52:17 44
Stacey Cleal T 02:57:06 54 Dave McKechnie T 04:50:13 55 Shelley Fernborough T 06:17:54 54 Glenn Thornton T 08:07:38 54 Mick Herbertson T 09:59:55 54
Gain/Loss 00:37:10 L 00:00:39 G 00:09:21 G 00:07:20 G 00:19:49 G

55 18 Blackburn Road Runners Vets B Vets Norma Smith L 02:22:34 53 Madeline Howarth L 02:10:12 54 Linzi Birch-Dearden L 02:10:02 55 Joanne Brown L 02:17:51 54 Jason Brown L 01:53:20 46
Lesley Dewhirst T 02:22:34 53 Linda Rusyn T 04:32:46 53 Nicola Murphy T 06:42:48 55 Lisa Byrom T 09:00:39 55 Liz Skupski T 10:53:59 55
Gain/Loss 00:09:59 G 00:06:10 L 00:24:15 L 00:10:14 L 00:30:41 G
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